
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:744
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014
FOUR LANNING OF NH-7
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of road from Satna to Devendra Nagar on National Highway No. 75 and four lane road from Bela to Bhukni on NH-7 has been held up due to shortage of funds;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reasons for delay in construction of road on Satna bypass upto Bela;

(d) whether time limit has been fixed for completion of the work; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) to (e) Satna bypass is a part of the project for 4-laning of Satna-Bela section of NH-75. The work is in progress and is scheduled for completion by August, 2015 as per Concession Agreement.
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